# **BOROUGH OF NETCONG**

# AGENDA

# MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING – October 6, 2022

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### STATEMENT OF OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

Adequate notice of this meeting as defined by the Open Public Meetings Act has been provided by:

- 1. Posting a notice of said meeting in the space provided for such announcements at the Borough Hall on January 14, 2022.
- 2. Publishing a notice in the Daily Record, the official newspaper of the Borough of Netcong on January 19, 2022 and mailing a copy to The Star Ledger on January 14, 2022.

# ROLL CALL

#### PUBLIC PORTION OF MEETING

Motion to close the meeting to the public.

#### AGENDA ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

The following items are for discussion purposes only. Any action on these items will take place at the meeting of October 13, 2022.

- 1. Minutes Agenda Meeting September 1, 2022 Regular Meeting – September 8, 2022
- 2. Ordinance Adoptions Bond Ordinance 2022-14- Bond Ordinance to Authorize the Acquisition of a Senior Citizens Bus In, By and For the Borough of Netcong, In the County of Morris, State of New Jersey, To Appropriate The Sum of \$110,000 To Pay The Cost Thereof, To Make A Down Payment, To Authorize The Issuance Of Bonds To Finance Such Appropriation And To Provide For The Issuance Of Bond Anticipation Notes In Anticipation Of The Issuance Of Such Bonds.

Hold\_\_\_\_\_ October 13 Meeting \_\_X\_\_\_ Approved\_\_\_\_\_

 Ordinance Adoptions – Ordinance 2022-15- An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 268 "Vehicles and Traffic" of the Revised General Ordinances of The Borough of Netcong Identifying Additional Roadways Subject To a Heavy Vehicle Exclusion.

Hold\_\_\_\_\_ October 13 Meeting X\_\_\_\_ Approved\_\_\_\_\_

- 4. Correspondence None
- 5. Old Business None
- 6. New Business- None
- Resolution 2022-101 A Resolution Authorizing the Acceptance and Execution of a Developer's Agreement with FJZ Properties, LLC for The Development of Block 8, Lot 28 Located At 128 Allen in The Borough of Netcong
  - 8. Resolution 2022-102 Authorizing a Tax Refund for Block 8, Lot 10, 5 Railroad Ave.
  - **9. Resolution 2022-103 –** Rejecting all Bids Received for Solid Waste Collection Services in the Borough of Netcong and Authorizing the Borough Administrator to Re-Advertise for Bids for This Service.
- **10. Resolution 2022-104-** Authorizing the Award of a Contract for Professional Services to Perform a Fixed Asset Inventory for the Borough.
- **11. Resolution 2022-105-** Authorizing an Extension of a Contract to Fairmount Repair & Services, LLC for Assistance with Snow Plowing and Salting Services.
- 12. Ordinance Introduction Ordinance 2022-16 An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 268 "Vehicles and Traffic" of the Revised General Ordinances of The Borough of Netcong and Designating a Portion of Prospect Street as One Way

Hold	October 14 Meeting	Х	Approved
	Colober 14 Meeting _	_^	

#### PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR TO THE COUNCIL

#### MAYORS COMMENTS

# **PROCLAMATION**

None

# **PUBLIC PORTION OF MEETING**

Motion to Close the Meeting to the Public.

# **CLOSED SESSION**

None

#### ADJOURNMENT

Motion to Adjourn the Meeting.